DIVH1565-1

This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

L

ACS

Autor InternationalState of MinnesotaHOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVESFirst Division Engrossment

NINETY-FIRST SESSION

H. F. No. 1565

02/21/2019	Authored by Lippert, Zerwas, Schultz, Olson, Klevorn and others The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Committee on Ways and Means
	Division Action
02/25/2019	Referred by Chair to the Health and Human Services Finance Division Referred by Chair to the Long-Term Care Division

03/04/2019 Division action, to adopt as amended and return to Health and Human Services Finance Division

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to human services; appropriating money for the Office of Ombudsman for Long-Term Care.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN FOR LONG-TERM
1.6	CARE.
1.7	(a) \$2,151,000 in fiscal year 2020 and \$3,577,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated
1.8	from the general fund to the commissioner of human services for 25 additional regional
1.9	ombudsmen in the Office of Ombudsman for Long-Term Care, to perform the duties in
1.10	Minnesota Statutes, section 256.9742.
1.11	(b) \$818,000 in fiscal year 2020 and \$978,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from
1.12	the general fund to the commissioner of human services for six additional staff in the Office
1.13	of Ombudsman for Long-Term Care to perform at least the following functions: supervision,
1.14	policy activities, consumer intake, and data management.